
.. , 

v 

GRANTEE 

Jan 3 ,Nicholson, Richard Lee & E Shanna 

4 .Nunl ist, Paul F 

6 Newman, Jake & Rebecca 

II New Foundat i on Loan & Bldg Co 

9 Nine fifty Laidlww Ave Corp 

12 Nathan, Alvin 

16 Nead, Esther M 

17 Nieman, Winfield N 

18 . Naylor, Harold W & Bessie L 

20 Noble, Wesley A 

" Niehaus, Richard H & Marian C 

" Do 

24. Neapol itan Enterprises Inc 

25 Norwood Hyde Park Bk & Tr Co 

" 
" 

" 

26 

" 
" 
30 

Feb 8 

" 
3 

" 
II 

7 

8 

14 

17 
II 

Nesbitt, Marie K 

Nehls, Gordon H & Helen 0 

Nicosia, Jos C & Mildred 

Naycbor, vim H 

. Do 

Nickert, Anthony J 

Nathan, Jack 

Napier, Sam Jr & Juanita 

Nastold, Edwin J & Ann 

Northside Merchants parking Assn Inc 

Do 

Nichting, Gilbert 

Nagel, Henry E 

Nickul is, Paul E et al 

Nieman, Wm H 

Nabors, Gertrude H 

Nalen, Craig a & Katherine A 

23 Noland, Wilma C 

27 Nienaber, Pierce R & Patricia 

Mar 9 

6 

II 

7 

II 

II 

8 

Nashlund, John E 

Nieman, Jeanette 

Neyer, Chas W 

Nichols, Harriet Short 

Newton, Roseanna 

Norman, Virgil & Rose Anna 

Northside Fed Sav & Loan Assn 

9 . Neu, Wm J 

17 Northl ich, Ruth W 

II Neal, Mary 

II Nieman, Ralph T & Mary K 

20. Newhart, Robert W & Leona M 

II National Bank of Westchester 

21 Nullmeier, AI ice 

".JJeyer~ K 

~~~ 

FROM 

GRANTOR 

Huber Homes Inc 

Raymond Lang 

Geneva T & James A Pool 

Wilfred & Sula Singhaus 

. Ohio Tasco Investment Corp 

Clovis & Virginia Beets 

F r i eda M He i ne 

Joanne Eva Leonard et al 

Brennan Associates Inc 

John & Dimple FReed 

Erwin W &Lillyan Haefner 

Helen M & Richard H Eschmeyer 

CAribbean Gardens Inc 

Robert G & Shirley Abercrombie 

Dorothy M & Willard 0 Chaney 

Jos H Jr & Helen F Graue 

Iva L & Lester Leist 

Ma ry A Knapp 

Arthur R Knapp et al 

Hammond Land Dev Corp 

Raymond C & Betty L Gerbig 

North Cinti Bldrs Inc 

Do 

Paula H Siehl et al 

.Davis & Siehl Co 

Edna Nichting 

Jess L & Helyn P Coen 

WT Keller Inc 

Bernard M Markstein Jr et al 

Dennis A Naobors 

Geo A & Helen F Conwell 

Calvin C Johnson (per Commrs) 

Max S & Evelyn feldman 

.Southern Ohio National Bank 

Dorothy Metzgar 

EllTIla H Forste 

Central Trust Company 

Carl Finn et al 

John & Lucille Bruckner 

Donald Van Horn etal 

Martha Krone etal 

Sycamore Dev Inc 

Norma T Braun 

Hudson Construction Co 

Sam R Elam et al 

Wm R 01 iver et al 

Carl Nullmeier 

Harry & Ann R Linneman 

Book Page· 

.3134 312 

3134533 

3135 38 

3135 65 

3135 345 . 

3136 118 

3136 346 

3136 519 

3136 548 

3137 155 

3137 165 

3137 208 

3137.488 

3137 536 

3137 537 

.3137 539 

3137 625 

3137 647 

3137 69b 

3138 66 

3139 294 

3138 607 

.3138 606 

3139 330 

3139 372 

3139 457 

3139 664 

3140 112 

3140,498 

3141 225 

3141.259 

3141 674 

.3142 456 

3143 226 

3143 322 

3143.326 

3143 449 

31 43 515 

3143 523 

3144 

3144 13 

3145 214 

3145 222 

3145 264 

,3145 429 

3145 431. 

3145 507 

,,3145, 602 
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GRANTEE 

Nieman, Jos 0 

Natsch, Brant & Elrose H 

Nolte Screw Machine products Inc 

Noel, Melvin L & Dorothy M 

Nortman, Virgil & Virginia 
a 

Nordwick, Geo H & Eva et al 

Napier, Chaloe 

Neumeister, Jos A Jr & Helen M 

Norwood Investment Company 

Nehus, Elaine M 

Munnelley, Mary 

Noble, Robert A & Marilyn M 

Newsom, Jack E & Carolyn C 

Nieman, Blanche C 

Nelson, Jack & Louise 

Noland, Lawrence & Bessie 

Nestor, Roy & Daisey 

Niehaus, Robert Vaal 

Newman, Clara C 

Nimmo, Joan & Frank 0 

North, Dale 

Neal, Talmadge et al 

Newman, Jake 

Niehaus, Harold G 

Newell, Leon et al 

Naber, Rose 

Naege I, Robert L 

Noble, Nancy R 

Niehaus, Roy & Catherine 

Newman, Jake et al 

Naberhaus, Dorothy Ann 

Nutone Inc 

Nordl oh, Jos 'II 

Newman, Jack 0 & Joanna 

Nathan, Alvin 

Nathan, Alvin 

Do 

Neeley, Ronald W & Patricia 

Nusekabel, Edward 

Niehaus, CI ifford J 

Noonan, I rene W 

Nicely, Dorothy 

Niehaus, EI izabeth 

Novelart Man Company 

Newman, Jake & Rebecca 

Do 

Nelcamp, Betty Ruth 

Naeve, Ennis A et al 

GRANTOR 

Otis C Herron et al 

Imperial Homes Inc 

H Harold Coster 

Chas W & Florence Hine 

Josephine Spindler 

Bailey P Hinson et al 

Thelma E Doll ins 

Jos N & Katheryn G Caseldine 

Mildred W Van Atta 

Richard L Lienenbrink et al 

Chester V Nunnelley 

HoI iday Homes Inc 

Robert A Banta 

Frank J Nieman 

Romeo Stemmer 

Huber Homes Inc 

Dorothy Addison et al 

Faxon Investment Co 

Chas J Fallon 

Melvin F Schulte et al 

Oville North 

G~orgi a t100n 

Miami Valley Sportsman Club Inc 

Martha E McKinney 

Virgil Sexton et al 

Pius Butsch 

Till ie M Schriever et al 

Margaret H Byers 

John & A I ma Ward 

City of Cinti 

G Frances & John W Stumin 

Russell E Hildebrand 

Albert C Nordloh 

Donald T & Renee F Kelly 

Oskar T Keller 

Laura J & Carl H Halen 

Lill ian Krempian 

Kenneth & Paul ina Knight 

Henry Sunderman et al 

Howard J & Rita C Niehaus 

Nancy G Ricketts et al 

Harrison W Warren et al 

Florence R Miller et al 

Rapid Ohio Corp 

Alvin I Kuhr 

Do 

Dwight Filon Ryan et al 

Samuel E Dunaway et al 

Book Page 

3146 219 Mar 23 

3146 279 

3146 419 

,3146 510 

3147 49 

3147 85 

3147 188 

" 
" 

" 
" 
" 
" 

24 

27 

28 

29 

3147 259 II 30 

3148 263 Apr 5 

3148 665" 10 

3148 679 " 

3149 118 " II 

3149 205 " 12 

3149 252 

3149 269 

3149 318 

3149 350 

3149 676 

3150 88 

3150 165 

3150 282 

3150 304 

3150 378 

3150 459 

3150 589 

3150 653 

3150 655 

3151 120 

11 

" 
" 13 

" 
" 
" 
" 

" 
" 
" 
" 
II 

" 

" 
" 
" 
" 

" 
" 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

24 

25 

3151 151 

3151 194 

3151 205 

3151 295 

3151 312 

3151 594 

3151 628 

3152 81 

3152 94 

3152 490 

3152 540 

3152 636 
3153 114 

" 
" 

" 
I) 

26 

27 

28 

29 

" 

May 3 

II 

II 

3153 454 " 

3154 113 " 
3154 224 " 

3154 328 " 

3154 439 " 

3154461 

3154 589 

" 

" 

4 
5 

8 

11 
12 

15 

16 



May 17 

II 

II 

20 

22 

23 

24 

25 

II 

31 

j un 3 

12 

II 

II 

13 

14 

" 
" 
16 

19 

20 

II 

II 

21 

II 

26 

27 

28 

II 

30 

II 

Jul 3 

II 

5 

II 

II 

7 

10 

II 

11 

12 

13 

" 

14 
II 

II 

II 

II 

TO 

GRANTEE 

Niblack, Cl if ton & Alberta W 

Nowl in, Thomas J & Margaret 

Nowl in, Catherine 

Newell, Jean S H et al 

North Cinti Loan & Bldg Co 

Nagy, Ferne C 

New Testament Baptist Church 

Nichols, Nancy Anne et al 

Nagler, Allen et al 

Nadel, Norbert Alan 

Nelson, Chas 

Nicely, Orven B & JoAnne 

Newl in, Robert G & Margaret 

Nelson. Kenneth W & E L 

Nearinq. Barbara J 

Norris, Frank & Mildred 

Nielsen, Elmer L & Janet 

Nolan, Angl ish & Beatrice 

Nicolaci, Jos & G 

Nolan, Charlotte 

Ninth St Garage Inc 

Do 

Noon, Chester & Della 

Newbill, Pies A & Irene A 

Ne 1 son, Til den T 

Nickell, Mildred A 

Nance, Russell F & Catherine R 

Neese, Wm 0 

Novelart Mfg Co 

Nelson, Chas 

Nixon, Harry et al 

Nuss, Emma L 

Neiman, Jacob & Norma 

Noterman, John J & Dorothy P 

Niederhelman, Barbara L 

N i emoe 11 e r, Ma r j 0 r i e M 

New Friendship Baptist Church 

Nap i e r , Do r isH & Pa sca 1 J 

Neubauer, Joan B & Richard J 

Nagler, Morris & Rosa 

Nurre, Co, The 

Neves, Bruce E 

Nuckols, Glenn A et al 

Nimon, Melvin L & Martha R 

Northbrook Civic Assn Inc 

Nolte, Luana M 

Newton, AAA Mary Edith 

Noy, Johnson & Jul ia B 

o ,~"jl:S: 0 FROM 

GRANTOR 

Emmett Thomas 

Catherine C Nowl in 

Thomas J Nowlin et al 

Central Trust Company 

James Watson et al 

Ne 11 Jackson 

Mary Jane Niddleton 

Geo R & Nancy F Simpson 

City of Cinti 

Ali ce Tarr 

Chas H & Fredda Jilliams 

Gladys Smith et al 

Harold W Davis et al 

Imperial Homes Inc. 

Donald &Norma Brandenburq 

Samuel & M L Ranieri 

Herbert Kroeger et al 

Lenora Lutz 

Catherine M Goldschmidt 

Harry Nolan 

Walter E Huenefeld 

00 

Della Frye 

Arthur & Ruth Boll inger 

Ma~garet Schiering 

Albreahct J & Holly 0 Lankester 

Mary A Ross et al 

Chas R Hawk et al 

Radio Ohio Corp 

Ma ry K Will eta 1 

Elmer J Jacob 

Betty Ann Dehne 

Nathan Haberman et al 

John F & Delores M Steen 

Lloyd & Eula Marksberry 

Ruth M Resler 

J Harry Painter et al(Ch of Christ) 

John W & Mildred A Sewell 

Roberta B Heidrich 

Jos L Rosenstiel et al 

Donald V & Ruth E Listermann 

Mary Louise Neves (uec'd) 

Delbert Patrick et al 

Heritage Bldrs Inc 

Fifth Cinti Bldrs Inc 

Am a Nol te 

Anna Newton (dec'd) 

John H Parker Jr 

3 
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3162 586 

3162 609 

3163 128 

3163 132 

3163 150 
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3164 277 

3164 409 

3164 479 

3164 506 

3164 683 

3165 29 

3165. 60 

3165 114 

3165 120 
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GRANTEE 

Norris, Jack E Sr 

Nave, Richard J & Janet E 

Neal, Talmadge & Atthenia 

Niemeyer, Loraine L 

Norwood Engl ish Luthern Church 

Neuhaus, Ronald L & Rosemary C 

Noel, Elwood W & Naomi M 

Norwood Baptist Church 

Neumaier, Mazine B & Bernard J 

Neal, Wm M & Loretta 

Nebolsky, Joseph and Till ie 

Norris, James R and Margaret M 

Negangard, Owen L & Nora E 

Neeley, James & Betty 

Newman, Blanch 0 

Nicolai, IAlta C 

Naylor, Jesse & Gladys 

Nickel, Nancy L & Wm G 

Napier, Eugene & Essie 

Napier, W G & Hazel 

Norris, Chas B et al 

Nelson, Bill ie E & Virginia A 

Neufarth, Beulah 

Niehaus, J B & E C 

Noonan, G M & J L 

Nathan, Ray 

Niemczyk, Henry 

Northside Fed Sav & Loan Assn 

North Fairmount Local Loan & Bldg Co 

Do 

Newberry, Ralph C et al 

noneman, Gwen et al 

Nieuwland, Cornel is et al 

Nelson, JaMes C & Joyce L 

National Nldg Assn 

Napier, Burnie & Nellie 

Nieters, Elsie C 

Ne i he i se 1, Alma 

Napier, Mack 

North Side av Bank 

Nieman, Wm H 

N e 1 son, Wm et a 1 

Niehaus, El ix Z 

Nostheide, Edna E 

Naber, Lawrence & El iz Ann 

Nackenhorst, Carl H et al 

Nusse, Edward A & Louise F 

Norman, Martin M et al 

FROM 

GRANTOR 

Marjorie Peabody et al 

Franz J & Marianne Nave 

Anita K Dickman 

Harry W Oelerich 

. Be lIe Ande r son 

BIen & Mildred Barker 

Melvin & Dorothy M Noel 

Robert & cecil ia Vonderhaar 

Virginia M Frank 

Gorman Lawson et al 

C ara Essig 

Lawrence R Harpring ancl Joan E 

C 1 i fford Grabo 

Christie W & Emma Melter 

Eileen Elsworth Huwe 

Harry E & Sylvia Fox 

Wallace M Schulze 

James L Brown, Inc 

Louise E & Alberta E Donawerth 

Henry & Myrtle Scott 

Frank Mitchell 

Helen Seafert et al 

Elmont J Marois et al 

J B & R C Koch 

Faye Evelyn Huber 

Sara A Mal tz 

Antoinette R Rinckhoff 

Wm Newbiggen et al 

Arlie Barrett et al 

Fred Quatkemeyer et al 

Bailey P Hinson et al 

Jeanne Thompson 

Anna M Richards 

Paul J Wesselkamper et al 

Walter H Cunningham et al 

Paul Bros Construction Co 

Florence C Auraden et al 

Robert W Neiheisel 

Hazel E Dunigan 

Chas R Carpenter et a1 

PAUL Bros Inc 

Robert J Donovan et al 

. Wm J Niehaus 

Jos W Rose et al 

Bernard H Naber et al 

. Dorothy L Kellogg et al 

Edward G Smith et al 

Wm H Davis et al 
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II 
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II 

28 

II 
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II 

Oct. 3 

II 

II 

TO 

GRANTEE 

Norris, Jack E Jr 

Neal, James & G 

Nieman, Wm H 

Do 

Niehaus, Thomas J & Mariyln A 

Naltner, Ros~ie L et al 

Nieman, Vim H 

Northcutt, Norman C & Marie 

Nieman, Wm H 

N iesel, Wm J 

Neal, Thomas 0 & Alberta Gordon 

Noe, Angie 

Niklas, Nancy Van 

Nolte, Viola 

Neubert, Mabel 

Nelson, James R & MarilynL 

Nell, John F & Mary J 

Nolte, Frank J & Helen 

Neal, Virginia et al 

~iehaus, Catherine M 

~aderman, h'illiam H and Naomi 

Newman, R. C. and Helne t1 

Naylor, Florence 
~ 

Norman, FORE t J. and Wisteria 

l\OO~N, l1elva E. 

Newman, Jacob & Rebecca 

Nichols, El isabeth R 

Newman, Jake 

Niehaus, Gene 0 & June A 

Nelson, Hasker & Irma L 

Nitzschke, Flora 

Niehaus, Oscar & Geraldine 

Newma n , Irene a nd ~.J'a 1 ter H 

Nelson-Orr Inc 

Niehaus, Grace E 

Nisbet, Wm ~ & Dorothy S 

Nieman, Wm H 

Nullmeier, Alice 

Xusl<abe1, Carl Ann 

r::e\l7ton, Nary E 

Nugent, Bessie A 

Newman, Fanny & Velma 

Neu, Alvin W 

Niehoff, Robert J and Vera A. 

Nolan, L. C. 

Novale, ~'!artin 

Nieman, Hilliam II 

Napier, Thelma 

GRANTOR 

Jack E t>brris Sr 

Marguerite Pittman 

Paul REalty Company 

Allen Construction Co 

Harry A Hammond 

John C & Jewell B Martin 

Paul REal ty Co 

Arcose Company 

South Ridfe Dev Co 

Helen R Reinhart 

E ward C Day 

Laura Kellner 

Clara M Ballmann 

Carl H Tansing 

State of Ohio 

Imperial Homes Inc 

Heritage Bldrs Inc 

Zimmerman & Adler Investment Co 

Fifth Cinti Bldrs Inc 

5 

Book Page 

3173 442 

3173 472 

3173 574 

3173 590 

3173 691 

3174 9 

3174 39 

3174 62 

3174 140 

3174 336 

3174 338 

3174 374 

3174 380 

3174 532 

3175 174 

3175 187 

3175 574 

3175 576 

3175 580 

TV. C. l·:cCabe Jr. Commr. Est.Richard ;\iehaus 3176 250 

CARL Schafer et al 

Edna Lange 

Henrietta 1-1 Black 

Donald W Isaacs and Virginia 1. 

Ronald E. ~chweitzer and Hilliam P Jr. 

Jack & Bess Mayer 

John T &Janet Scheerle 

Ma ry K R i e 11 y 

Ervine Booth 

Ida W Anderson 

Wm M Wyatt et al 

Gene & June Niehaus 

August J Grote and Cecilia A 

Jos J Robers 

James A & Bette L Hannauer 

Chas M & Kathryn F Vaught 

Paul Bros Inc 

Carl ~\ullmeier 

Anna Litschgi 

1-1arie Schotte 

Roy A Whitney et al 

Michael J Vrentas Jr 

Lenora B Neu 

Clair K Jolly 

Hcll:r.ison West and Hyrtle 

Scbaljo, Joseph A and Car.ol Ann 

Fifth Third Un Tr. 

Charles Napier and Louise 

3176 334 

3176 454 

3176 546 

3176 548 

3176 623 

3177 7 

3177 33 

3177 148 

3177 168 

3177 199 

3177 339 

3177 393 

3177 608 

3178 66 

31/8 148 

3178 167 

3178 414 

3178 510 

3178611 

3178 673 

3179 98 

3179 133 

3179 192 

3179 267 

3179 314 

3179 6'27 

3179 634 

3179 670 
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Novak, Hartin 

Nieman, Wm H 

Do 

Noonan, Dorothy 

Niederhelman, Arthur 

Nortman, Virgil et al 

Naegel, Alberta et a1 

Nolan, Wm J & Janet 

Nock, John H & Arlene 

Neal, Roy & Bessie 

Nichols, Marian 

Do 

Noes, Martha G 

Neiheisel, Carl J 

Norris, Wm W & Catherine L 

Neiheisel, Wilbur S et al 

Nidiffer, Stanley & Martha 

Niemer, Marjorie A 

Naegele, Marie A & Carl Joseph 

Neuhaus, Chas H & Joan A 

Nusekabel, E ,ward Jr 

Neiheisel, Marguerite W 

Nolan, L C & Glenna 

Niehoff, Jean B 

Niles, Ralph a & Bertha G 

Neumann, Edward F & Anna E 

Nims, Louis W 

Nathanson, Ruth Ann 

Nebel, H Frederick 

Nolan, Charlotte et al 

Norris, Wm 0 * Sarah A 

Northrup, Richard W 

Naber, Ann J 

Nepper, Wm F Jr & Shirley Mae 

Nurre, Loretta 

Neeley, John C & Loraine 

Neu, Mary G 

Neumaier, Bernard 

Newcomb, Thomas F & Patricia A 

Niederman, John C & Etta J 

Nichols, David 

Nuss, Wm R & Mary A 

Nicholas, Lu .... as 

Napier, Wiley & Emmalene 

Norris, Homer L & Anna Mae 

Numrich, Wm E & Linda L 

Newbe r ry, Ea r 1 

Nagy, Jos L et al 

11argaret N. Scha lj 0 

Margaret L Robertson 

Espy & Strauss Inc 

Chas J Noonan 

Barbara L Niederhelman 

Violet Dominio 

Philip Kindel et al 

Sunset REalty Co 

Harold Utzinger et al 

John & Thelma Ward 

Fred E Nichols et al 

El izabeth Nichols et al 

. Cl ifford H Noes 

Barbara Neiheisel 

Milton L Kress et al 

Henry CAllen Jr et al 

Jul ius Clayton 

Helen 1'1 Dwyer 

August J & Cecilia A Grote 

Richard A Schultz 

Wm H & Esther E Wang 

Sylvester J Neiheisel 

Alta Schwiers et al 

Luc i 11 e M Roge rs 

Peter Karapondo et al 

Stewart T Bailey et al 

El izabeth 0 Nims 

Harris-Christy Bldrs Inc 

Grandin Ridge Dev Co 

Wm J & Lill ian C Morgan 

Raymond Norris et al 

James H Bailey et al 

E A eicka Land Improvement Inc 

Joan Storch et al 

Everett Sexton 

Donald Hahn et al 

Fairhill Dev Co Inc 

Anna Mayborg et al 

Vincent F Grote 

Hudson Construction Co 

Harned REalty Co 

Addie V Musser 

Karl J Al te r 

Erwin J Menner et al 

Lewellyn Wi 1 sonet al 

Smith-Kettler Bldrs Inc 

James J Hall et al 

Elmer & Christine Emily 
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22 

26 

28 

GRANTEE 

Noble, Carol J 

Newberry, Earl 

Nelson, Raymond E & Margaret 

Nixon, Gary W & Louella 

Nevels, Enoch & Eldora 

Napier, Chas & Louise 

Napier, Howard E et al 

Northcutt, Faye 

Nicholas, Lucas 

Neal, James 0 & Geraldine 

Nichols, Marin C 

Niedlinger,Carol J 

Newell, Edward & Thelma M 

Nicholas, Lucas 

Neas, John C Jr & Peggy W 

Norman, Lloyd F & Evelyn 

Norris, Jean R 

Nieman, Wm H 

Do 

NewBill, Yvonne 

Noppert, ~ehn W & Marie 

Napier, Robert B et al 
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GRANTOR 

John A Gill Jr et al 

Cl ifford Robinson 

Terrence J & Catherine E Owens 

Wi 11 is Banfield et al 

John & Frieda Wischermann 

Thelma J Napier 

Albert G Oakes et al 

Robert L Castlebury et al 

Alfred Hendricks et al 

Dorger Construction Co Inc 

C & M Construction Inc 

Glenn L Niedl inger (dec'd) 

Wurster Bldrs Inc 

Abraham Silverglade et al 

Emerald Bldrs Inc 

Katie Fritz 

Leroy W Whalen et al 

Dumont Walton 

Raymond Wilson et al 

Alma Will iams 

Margaret A Zind 

Emerald Bldrs Inc 
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3193 146 

3193 339 

3193 349 

3193 501 

3194 36 

3194 321 
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